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Summer 2025 Exam Timetable – Provisional 

The dates on this timetable are still subject to change 

 

 

 

 

Day Date Time Board Code Paper Duration

Friday 02 May 2025 PM Edexcel BTT03 BTEC - Travel & Tourism 2 hours

AM AQA 8192/1 Sociology Paper 1 1h 45m

PM AQA 8261/W Drama 1h 45m

AM AQA 8062/1 Religious Studies Paper 1 1h 45m

PM OCR J277/01 Computer Science 1h 30m

AM AQA 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 1h 45m

AQA 8464/B/1 Combined Science - Biology Paper 1 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8461 H Biology Paper 1 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

Wednesday 14 May 2025 AM AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 1h 30m

Thursday 15 May 2025 AM Edexcel 1MA1 1F/H Maths F/H Paper 1 (non calculator) 1h 30m

AM AQA 8145/1 History Paper 1 2 hours

PM Edexcel 1BS0 01 Business Paper 1 1h 45m

AQA 8464/C/1 Combined Science - Chemistry Paper 1 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8462/1H Chemistry Paper 1 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

PM AQA 8062/2 Religious Studies Paper 2 1h 45m

AM AQA 8702/2 English Literature paper 2 2h 15m

OCR J277/01 Computer Science paper 2 1h 30m

AQA 8192/2 Sociology Paper 2 1h 45m

AM AQA 8658/L/R French Listening/Reading F/H 1h 20m/1h 45m

PM OCR J587/01 PE Paper 1 1 hour

AQA 8464/P/1 Combined Science - Physics Paper 1 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8463/1H Physics Paper 1 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

AM AQA 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 1h 45m

PM Edexcel 1BS0 02 Business Paper 2 1h 45m

Wednesday 04 June 2025 AM Edexcel 1MA1 2F/H Maths Paper 1 F/H (Calculator) 1h 30m

AM AQA 8658/W French Writing F/H 1h/1h 15m

PM AQA 8145/2A/A History Paper 2 2 hours

AM AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 1h 45m

PM AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 1h 30m

AQA 8464/B/2 Combined Science - Biology Paper 2 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8461/2H Biology Paper 2 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

PM OCR J587/02 PE Paper 2 1 hour

Tuesday 10 June 2025 PM AQA 8365/1 Further Maths Paper 1 1h 45m

AM Edexcel 1MA1 3F/H Maths Paper 3 F/H (Calculator) 1h 30m

PM

Thursday 12 June 2025 AM AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 1h 30m

AQA 8464/C/2 Combined Science - Chemistry Paper 2 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8462/2H Chemistry Paper 2 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

AQA 8464/P/2 Combined Science - Physics Paper 2 F/H 1h 15m

AQA 8463/2H Physics Paper 2 (Triple Science) 1h 45m

PM AQA 8271/W Music 1h 30m

Tuesday 17 June 2025 PM AQA 8585/W Food Preparation and Nutrition 1h 45m

AQA 8552/W Design and Technology 2 hours

AQA 8365/2 Further Maths Paper 2 1h 45m

Wednesday 25 June 2025 All Day

Monday 12 May 2025

Monday 16 June 2025

Monday 09 June 2025
AM

Thursday 05 June 2025

Friday 16 May 2025

Thursday 22 May 2025 AM

Friday 09 May 2025

Tuesday 13 May 2025

Monday 19 May 2025

Friday 06 June 2025

Contingency Day - All students must be available 

Friday 13 June 2025 AM

AM

PM

Tuesday 20 May 2025
PM

Friday 23 May 2025

AM

Wednesday 21 May 2025

Contingency Afternoon - All students must be available

Wednesday 18 June 2025 AM

Wednesday 11 June 2025


